

CS No. 1058/18
Ghanshyam Dass vs. Nitin Goel

19.11.2018

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. V.B. Singh, counsel for the defendant.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the defendant alongwith an application stating therein that the defendant has been supplied the copy of un-amended plaint which is shown to the Court. He further submits that the complete documents have not been supplied.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is taking rest at home and he is not in a position to supply the copy of amended plaint and documents to the defendant. It appears that the counsel for the plaintiff is taking the court proceedings very casually. In view of same, a cost of Rs. 2000/- is imposed upon the counsel for the plaintiff to be deposited with DLSA. Receipt be shown on the next date of hearing.

Copy of the amended plaint alongwith documents be supplied to the defendant within seven days and thereafter, written statement be filed by the defendant within 15 days after receiving the amended plaint, under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Cont....p/2

: 2 :

Now, to come up for filing of written statement, replication, if any, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues, arguments on application u/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, exploring the possibility of settlement, if any, as well as deposition of cost of Rs. 2000/- by the plaintiff with DLSA, on **04.12.2018**. Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.11.2018