

CS no.127/18

Ghanshyam Das vs. Nitin Goel

04.12.2018

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. V. B. Singh, counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed today on behalf of the defendant. The same is taken on record.

On 19.11.2018 a handwritten application for waiving of the cost moved by the plaintiff. The application is not supported by any affidavit. Moreover, no plausible reason has been mentioned in the application for waiving of the cost. Thus, the application is dismissed.

On the last date of hearing, the plaintiff was directed to file supply of copy of the amended paint alongwith documents within seven days . The same has not been supplied within the said time granted by the court and the same has been supplied today only. Further cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed on the plaintiff to be paid to the defendant on the next date of hearing.

Written statement be filed within 15 days from today under advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up for deposition of previous cost of Rs.2000/- with DLSA as already ordered, payment of today's cost of Rs.1000/- by plaintiff to defendant and for filing of written statement, replication if any, admission/denial, framing of issues and for exploring the possibility of settlement if any on 03.01.2019.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/
DWARKA COURTS:ND(an)
04.12. 2018

CS no.