

CS 1058/18

GHANSHYAM DASS Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.

28.01.2021

Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

Defendant has moved an application under Order 9 Rule 7 read with section 151 CPC filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant submits that today his counsel is not available due to death of his relative.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on 18.03.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
28.01.2021