

CS No. 1058/18
Ghanshyam Dass vs. Nitin Goel & Ors.

23.08.2021

Pursuant to order No.504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Rachna, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

List for arguments on the application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC moved by the defendant, on **17.12.2021**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.08.2021