

19

CS DJ ADJ 1058/18

Ghanshyam Dass Vs. Nitin Goel & Ors.

19.09.2024

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. S.K.Arya and Sh. Abhineet Singh, Ld. Counsels for defendants with defendants.

PW1 is present.

Cost of Rs. 2,000/- paid. Remaining cost be paid on NDOH.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. counsel for defendants due to personal exigency. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for cross-examination of PW1/RPE on 10.12.2024 as last and final opportunity.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to the defendants.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.09.2024