

20 CS DJ ADJ 1058/18 GHANSHYAM DASS Vs. NITIN GOEL

13.11.2025

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Arya, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant in person.

PW-1 Sh. Ghanshyam Dass Gupta if further partly cross
examined and his further cross examination is deferred for the reasons
mentioned in the evidence.

Put up for further cross examination on 10.03.2026.

Longer date is given at the request of counsel for plaintiff.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.11.2025