

13 CS DJ ADJ 1058/18

GHANSHYAM DASS Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.

04.04.2026

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Arya, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant in person

Today the matter is fixed for cross examination of PW-1.

PW-1 Ghanshaym Das is present. It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he is not well.

Counsel for defendant submits that as the ground is of personal nature, he would not object to the same.

List for purpose fixed on **05.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.04.2026